



Media Contact

Tiffany Stokes, Marketing Specialist

Email: stokes@theinstitutes.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 10, 2024

TERRY OLEJNIK ELECTED IASA 2024–2025 ADVISORY BOARD CHAIR

TIMBERLAKE, NC (June 10, 2024) – IASA's membership recently elected its new Advisory Board for the 2024–2025 term, voting Terry Olejnik, CPA, Assurance Partner, Plante Moran, as Advisory Board Chair. As a long-time IASA volunteer, Terry has served IASA for nearly 10 years in various roles, including education, technology, professional development, and volunteer development.

In her role at Plante Moran, Terry provides assurance, tax, and consulting assistance to property, casualty, and health insurers along with self-insurance pools and domestic- and foreign-domiciled captive insurance companies. She holds a B.B.A. with a concentration in accounting from the University of Michigan-Dearborn.

In her new role as IASA Advisory Board Chair, Terry will guide the association in close partnership with IASA's Executive Director, Kim Nicholl-Keane, and the entire Advisory Board, through a year of growth and development powered by IASA's strategic plans. Top priorities for the 2024–2025 year include improving awareness and communication of IASA's membership benefits, increasing IASA's attendee, member, and volunteer base, and the continued expansion of IASA's educational offerings.

"I am honored and excited to take on this new chapter with IASA, serving as the Advisory Board Chair," stated Terry. "I am committed to IASA's mission to serve as a trusted source of knowledge and collaboration for insurance professionals by fostering community, delivering education, and facilitating connections so that insurance companies can best serve their customers and protect policy holders."

Terry's term as IASA Advisory Board Chair started June 6, 2024, and continues through June 11, 2025.

About Plante Moran

Plante Moran is among the nation's largest audit, tax, consulting, and wealth management firms and provides a full line of services to organizations in the following industries: manufacturing and distribution, financial services, service, healthcare, private equity, public sector, real estate, construction, and energy. Throughout the firm's 100 years in business, Plante Moran has grown to a staff of more than 3,800 professionals throughout the United States with international offices in Shanghai, China; Mumbai, India; Tokyo, Japan; and Monterrey, Mexico. Plante Moran has been

recognized by a number of organizations, including Fortune magazine, as one of the country's best places to work. For more information, visit plantemoran.com.

About IASA

For almost 100 years, IASA, a 501(c)(3), has served as the trusted source of knowledge and innovation that guides the community of insurance professionals. IASA's community roots, consisting of thousands of members and insurance constituents, in addition to 18 national chapters, run deep, with a mission to accelerate professional growth to shape, influence, elevate, and strengthen the insurance industry. Its vision is to be the definitive source of trusted knowledge, credible collaboration, and common business interests that drive future industry innovation through the practice and alliance of insurance professionals. Learn more at IASA.org.

About The Institutes

The Institutes® are a not-for-profit comprised of diverse affiliates that educate, elevate, and connect people in the essential disciplines of risk management and insurance. Through products and services offered by The Institutes nearly 20 affiliated business units, people and organizations are empowered to help those in need with a focus on understanding, predicting, and preventing losses to create a more resilient world. Learn more at Global.TheInstitutes.org.

The Institutes is a registered trademark of The Institutes. All rights reserved.

###